Number of Departures?®

Number of Passengers?®

Economic Impact of Civil Aviation by State (2009)

California

Largest Commercial Airport:' Los Angeles International

Population (Estimate):2 36,961,664

Gross Domestic Product ($ Millions):® 1,847,048
Contribution to Gross Domestic Product: 4.8%

State Share of International Visitors:* 16.5%

ACTIVITY

Number of Airports
Commercial Aviation 29
General Aviation 125
Reliever Airports 37
Total Activity 191
AVIATION ACTIVITY
Direct

Airlines

Airport Operations
General Aviation

Aircraft, Aircraft Engine,
and Parts Manufacturing

Air Courier
Indirect
Visitor Expenditures - Airlines
Visitor Expenditures - General Aviation
Travel Arrangements

Total Aviation Activity

FAA SPENDING (FY 2009

Total FAA Spending

ENABLING EFFECTS

Within State
State-to-State
Exports

Total Enabling Effects

AVIATION STATISTICS"®®

Commercial
Aircraft Operations Freight (Tons) Passengers
906,881 3,635,401 164,816,430
8,636,840 = _
9,543,721 3,635,401 164,816,430

TOTAL ECONOMIC IMPACT®
Economic Activity Earnings (Payroll) Jobs
$27,908,589,999 $8,571,874,239 171,653
$6,723,289,277 $2,436,866,156 49,029
$3,663,986,077 $1,125,360,610 22,535
$25,341,139,586 $6,788,972,578 118,551
$5,889,354,052 $1,767,292,850 49,697
$82,924,026,128 $25,130,207,353 670,356
$1,197,494,130 $362,901,769 9,681
$1,048,702,719 $337,572,607 8,826
$154,696,581,968 $46,521,048,162 1,100,327

TOTAL ECONOMIC IMPACT®
Economic Activity Earnings (Payroll) Jobs
$2,081,577,738 $684,617,648 14,762

TRADE FLOWS’

Value

$4,193,226,600
$24,550,555,000
$59,915,732,600

$88,659,514,200

Weight (Tons)

6,574
300,598
572,357

879,529

27



